Resolution Certifying the Durham Chapel-Hill Carrboro Metropolitan Planning Organization Transportation Planning Process for FY2026

Upon motion made by	and seconded by vote was duly adopted.	, for the
Whereas, the Durham-Chapel Hill-Carrboro Board has found that the MPO is conducting and comprehensive manner in accordance with	transportation planning	in a continuous, cooperative,
Whereas, the MPO Board has found the transfections 174 and 176 (c) and (d) of the Clean		*
Whereas, the MPO Board has found the tran with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 under 23 U.S.C. 324 and 29 U.S.C. 794; and	and the Title VI Assurar	<u> </u>
Whereas, the MPO Board has considered he involvement of Disadvantaged Business Enter Federal Transit Administration-funded plann 2100, 49 CFR part 23); and	erprises in the Federal Hi	ghway Administration and the
Whereas, the MPO Board has considered he elderly and the disabled per the provision of IO1- 336, 1 04 Stat. 327, as amended) and the 37, and 38); and	the Americans with Disa	bilities Act of 1990 (Pub. L.
Whereas, the DCHC MPO Metropolitan Tracurrently conforming Metropolitan Transpor		nt Program is a subset of the
Whereas, the MTP has a planning horizon y adequate MTP, and	rear of 2050, and meets a	ll the requirements for an
Now therefore, be it resolved that the DCHC planning process for the DCHC Metropolitan		
Karen Howard, Chair DCHC MPO Board		
Durham County, North Carolina		
I certify that Board Chair, Karen Howard per me that she signed the foregoing document.	rsonally appeared before	me this day acknowledging to
Date:		
David Miller, Notary Public My commission expires: February 13, 2027		